## <u>Registrar (J)(Budget)</u>

May kindly see online application dated 27.07.2023 of Sri Kundan Kishor, Additional District Judge, Pratapgarh, duly forwarded on this portal on 05.08.2023 by the District Judge, Pratapgarh, regarding addition of surname, i.e. 'Singh' to his name, thereby changing his name from 'Kundan Kishor' to 'Kundan Kishor Singh' alongwith affidavit for change of name mentioning therein the appropriate reasons alongwith copies of newspapers containing the requisite advertisement in this regard, i.e. Dainik Jagran of 27.07.2023 & Amar Ujala of 25.07.2023 uploaded as attachements in support of his application.

In this matter, it is pertinent to mention here that earlier, in response to his offline letter dated 04.04.2023, Sri Kundan Kishor, aforesaid, bearing endorsement no.423-I-10-22 Dated 05.04.2023, vide Hon'ble Court's letter dated 16.05.2023, was asked to complete some formalities, i.e. submission of copy of newspapers containing the requisite advertisement in this regard & original affidavit, in accordance with G.O. No.3497/III-500(5)-46 dated 06.11.1946 and to submit his application on eServiceJO portal, while sending the same to this Hon'ble Court by post as well.

Going further, now vide his above-mentioned application, Sri Kundan Kishor, aforesaid has submitted the required Newspapers cuttings after publishing notices regarding addition of surname in newspapers, i.e. On Page No. 3 of Dainik Jagran of 27.07.2023 & Amar Ujala of 25.07.2023 alongwith the required affidavit as attachments hereon this portal and physically by post alongwith a letter dated 27.07.2023, bearing endorsement no.1708/I-10-21 Dated: 27.07.2023 of the District Judge, Pratapgarh.

It is further submitted that appointing authority of Judicial Officers of U.P. Nyayik Sewa is Government of U.P., therefore it seems proper that aforesaid application of Sri Kundan Kishor, Additional District Judge, Pratapgarh, regarding addition of surname, may be sent to the Government of U.P. for obtaining orders in this matter.

In the facts and circumstances as mentioned above, if approved by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. J. Munir, Administrative Judge, Pratapgarh, letter dated 27.07.2023 of of Sri Kundan Kishor, Additional District Judge, Pratapgarh, regarding addition of surname, i.e. 'Singh' to his name, thereby changing his name from 'Kundan Kishor' to 'Kundan Kishor Singh', may be sent along-with original copies of Newspapers (two) containing the requisite advertisement & original affidavit in this regard and photocopy of his application form of U.P. Nyayik Sewa, to the Joint Secretary, Appointment Section-4, Government of U.P., Lucknow for obtaining orders of the Government in this matter ?

Amar Kumar Sharma (R.O., Admin. A-1)

Rajkumar Mishra (A.R., Admin. A-1 & A-2)

Arvind Kumar Srivastava (D.R.)

## <u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.J. Munir,</u> <u>Administrative Judge, Pratapgarh</u>

Submitted for kind perusal & orders? Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)